

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

The management system of certificate number 525944

Ward & Burke Group Ltd encompassing Ward & Burke Water Limited, Ward & Burke Construction Limited, Ward & Burke Plant Limited and Ward & Burke Tunnelling Ltd

Stradbally East, Kilcolgan, Co. Galway, H91 W279

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of:

ISO/IEC 27001:2022

The ISMS applies to information assets managed at HQ, satellite offices, clients, and project sites by various departments such as Management Team, ICT Department, Civil Engineering Design and Construction, MEICA Engineering Design and Construction, Water and Wastewater Treatment Plants Operations, Pumping Stations, Networks, and Micro Tunnelling Operations these services are offered across Ireland, the UK, and Europe.

This is in accordance with the Statement of Applicability 24th of January 2024.

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of requirements may be obtained by consulting the certifier.





Valid from:

Initial certification: 02 May 2024 Latest issue: 02 May 2024 Expiry date: 01 May 2027 Recertification before: 30 April 2027

Subject to annual assessments.

Authorised by

Mike Tims Chief Executive Officer

amtivo.ie

Certificate issued by Amtivo (Ireland) Limited

Certification is conditional on maintaining the required performance standards throughout the certified period of registration.

Amtivo (Ireland) Limited, Block 20A, Beckett Way, Parkwest Business Park, Dublin 12, D12 P8R2.



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Expiry date: 01 May 2027 **Certificate number:** 525944

Locations covered under certification

- Ward & Burke Group Ltd encompassing Ward & Burke Water Limited, Ward & Burke Construction Limited, Ward & Burke Plant Limited and Ward & Burke Tunnelling Ltd Stradbally East, Kilcolgan, Co. Galway, H91 W279
- Ward & Burke Group Ltd encompassing Ward & Burke Water Limited, Ward & Burke Construction Limited, Ward & Burke Plant Limited and Ward & Burke Tunnelling Ltd Railway Road, Charleville, Cork, P56 HE19

amtivo.ie

Certificate issued by Amtivo (Ireland) Limited